NASATCH COUNT

COUNTY COUNCIL Kipp Bangerter Stephen R. Capson Kendall Crittenden Steve Farrell Michael L. Kohler Gregory J. Mcphie Jay Price

COUNTY MANAGER Michael K. Davis

July 18, 2014

Lawrence C. Headley P.O. Box 235 Midway, Utah 84049

Dear Lawrence;

I Brent R. Titcomb, Wasatch County Clerk/Auditor hereby certify that the petition filed on July 3, 2014 meet requirement as outlined in Utah State Code 10-2-125 Incorporation of a Town. The proposed name of the town will be Interlaken, Wasatch County, Utah.

This office certifies that the petition contains 86 signatures from the proposed Town, 60 of them are registered voters in Wasatch County. The proposed area has 109 registered voters; using this information the petition has 55% of the registered voters.

The total value of the area is 46,883,310. The value of the 85 signature owners is 16,830,730. Using this information the petition has 35% of the value of the proposed Town.

Brent R. Titcómb Wasatch County Clerk/Auditor

